
Appendix 17.0 

Revised: April 2023

SPECIAL EDUCATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2023-2026

NAME ASSOCIATION 

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS 

Michel LaBonte (Chair) Trustee 

Corina Parisien Trustee 

Alternate: John McAllister UCDSB Chair 

ASSOCIATION REPRESENTATIVES 

Miranda Cottle Autism Ontario 

Brenda Dillabough Community Living North Grenville 
Jeremy Sherstone Developmental Services Leeds and Grenville 
Lisa Flannagan Down Syndrome Association 
Dr. Leigh Golden 

Inclusion Action in Ontario 
Alternate: Kimberley Wright 

Mark De Rose 
Rural FASD Network 

Alternate: Judith Peak 

FIRST NATIONS REPRESENTATIVE 

Denise Jackson (Vice-Chair) First Nations Representative 

MEMBERS-AT-LARGE 

Dr. David Armstrong Member-at Large 

Beverly Heuving Member-at-Large 

Katherine Wells Member-at-Large 

ADMINISTRATION 

Jennifer Perry Superintendent of Special Education and Student Wellness 

Julie Symonds Principal of Special Education 

Jen Carr Vice Principal of Special Education 

Dr. Jennifer Curry Chief Psychologist 

Lydia Foley Executive Assistant of Special Education and Student Wellness 
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SPECIAL EDUCATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
MEETINGS SCHEDULE FOR 2022-2023 

• Regular meetings take place 10 times per year. Special meetings may be called as
required.

• In the event of inclement weather, a decision will be made by the Superintendent (by
12:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting) whether to cancel a meeting or set up a virtual
meeting. SEAC members will be notified via email and may also phone the designated
contact person to confirm meeting arrangements

1 Tuesday, September 13, 2022 

2 Tuesday, October 4, 2022 

3 Tuesday, November 1, 2022 

5 Tuesday, January 10, 2023 

6 Tuesday, February 7, 2023 

7 Tuesday, March 7, 2023 

8 Tuesday, April 4, 2023 

9 Tuesday, May 2, 2023 

10 Tuesday, June 6, 2023 

11 Tentative: Tuesday, June 20, 2023 


